
2024 Middlebury College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 10-4   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (246), Opp (218)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Carroll (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), LaFond (3), Westphal (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-106), Fox (29-33),
Lont (26-27), Ashbrook (12-14), Westphal (10-11), Hausman (7-8), LaFond (6-6), Jankowski (4-5), Schroeder (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Carroll, Kristyn .496 35-35 113 43 56 7 3 2 14 75 .664 25 0 8 0 .587 0 0 32-32 44 6 0 1.000
23 Schroeder, Nina .329 31-31 85 11 28 4 0 0 16 32 .376 12 1 7 1 .418 0 1 0-0 214 4 7 .969
18 Fox, Megan .321 35-35 112 7 36 3 0 3 35 48 .429 7 1 7 0 .355 4 0 0-0 77 8 0 1.000
4 Lont, McKenna .310 35-35 113 20 35 12 0 0 25 47 .416 15 0 7 1 .388 1 3 2-2 20 69 3 .967
3 Viola, Cate .310 32-32 100 20 31 4 0 0 16 35 .350 12 0 20 0 .381 1 3 6-6 79 31 3 .973
21 Ziegler, Cece .288 26-25 59 17 17 4 1 1 3 26 .441 10 0 9 0 .391 0 3 1-1 37 78 4 .966
6 LaFond, Sarah .275 14-11 40 7 11 2 0 0 7 13 .325 1 0 4 0 .293 0 0 1-1 26 2 3 .903
10 Scholes, Olivia .274 26-24 73 8 20 1 0 2 10 27 .370 5 0 10 1 .316 1 1 0-0 26 24 3 .943
5 Dever, Kelley .265 35-33 98 10 26 6 1 0 13 34 .347 7 1 28 0 .321 0 3 0-0 46 5 1 .981
13 Hausman, Samantha .194 20-13 36 7 7 3 0 0 3 10 .278 3 0 3 0 .256 0 1 1-1 0 9 0 1.000
8 Westphal, Jennifer .149 27-22 67 9 10 2 0 1 10 15 .224 7 1 9 0 .237 1 1 0-0 43 6 1 .980
17 Ashbrook, Jewel .235 19-14 17 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .294 2 0 6 0 .316 0 0 0-0 5 27 0 1.000
2 Wong, Skylar .189 26-22 37 12 7 0 2 0 5 11 .297 6 1 6 0 .318 0 1 0-0 26 19 4 .918
14 Jankowski, Abigail .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
15 Lyon, Marina .000 28-18 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 44 30 2 .974
Totals .303 35-35 951 179 288 49 7 9 159 378 .397 112 5 124 3 .376 8 17 43-43 688 319 31 .970
Opponents .305 35-35 941 152 287 51 6 7 142 371 .394 79 16 119 0 .366 7 24 48-53 666 269 46 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Ashbrook, Jewel 3.33 8-3 16 13 7 2-0 0 80.0 87 42 38 32 40 17 2 1 .274 3 3 0 1 9
4 Lont, McKenna 3.40 11-4 17 16 13 2-0 1 96.2 114 54 47 33 48 19 1 3 .295 3 7 0 5 10
14 Jankowski, Abigail 4.94 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 20 19 8 6 5 2 0 2 .392 2 3 0 0 3
13 Hausman, Samantha 5.29 2-5 14 6 3 0-0 3 42.1 66 37 32 8 26 13 3 1 .355 3 3 0 1 2
Totals 3.80 23-12 54 35 23 4 4 230.1 287 152 125 79 119 51 6 7 .305 11 16 0 7 24
Opponents 4.16 12-23 65 35 12 1 2 222.0 288 178 132 112 124 49 7 9 .303 24 5 0 8 17



2024 Middlebury College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Fox, Megan 85 77 8 0 1.000 0 29 4 .879 0 0
16 Carroll, Kristyn 50 44 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ashbrook, Jewel 32 5 27 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
13 Hausman, Samantha 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
14 Jankowski, Abigail 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
5 Dever, Kelley 52 46 5 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Westphal, Jennifer 50 43 6 1 .980 1 10 1 .909 3 0
15 Lyon, Marina 76 44 30 2 .974 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Viola, Cate 113 79 31 3 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Schroeder, Nina 225 214 4 7 .969 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Lont, McKenna 92 20 69 3 .967 2 26 1 .963 0 0
21 Ziegler, Cece 119 37 78 4 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Scholes, Olivia 53 26 24 3 .943 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wong, Skylar 49 26 19 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 LaFond, Sarah 31 26 2 3 .903 0 6 0 1.000 3 0
Totals 1038 688 319 31 .970 11 96 10 .906 6 0
Opponents 981 666 269 46 .953 14 86 0 1.000 14 0


